



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Company/Declarant:

Handi-Craft Co.
4433 Fyler Ave.
St. Louis, Missouri. 63116

Date of declaration: December 13, 2023

This declaration refers to the items listed below:

Silicone Breast Pump

The materials used to make these products are:

Silicone - CAS N° 7631-86-9, 68083-19-2

Does not contain additives of double use or aromas.

Compliance with the overall migration limit:

Overall migration limit is below the limit of 60 mg / kg as applied to products intended for infants and young children. Items were tested with a simulation of aqueous food for 0.5 hours at 40 ° C with 50% (v/v) ethanol.

Additional information can be provided if necessary.

There is no functional barrier present.

Use and food which these products will be contact:

- Milk (07.01. A)

We declare that the materials and products which this Declaration of Compliance is referring, comply with all the legal requirements of the Regulation (EU) N° 10/2011 and the Regulation (CE) N°1935/2004 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Kelly Kane, Regulatory Affairs & Compliance Manager